
SDSU Fall 2020 F2F Classes – October 8, 2020 
 

 
 

Colleges 

 
Start of 

Semeste
r 

Before 
Pause 

F2F 
Exemptions Approved 

During Pause 
(Graduate & UG) 

A 

 
Approved After Pause 

Graduate 
(All approved) 

 
Approved 

After Pause 
300/400 Level 

B 

  
Approved  

After Pause 
100/200 Level 

C 

 
Total 

On 
Campu
s Seats 

A+B+C 

 Course 
Sections 

Classe
s 

Sec
t 

Seats Classe
s 

Sect Seats Classe
s 

Sec
t 

Seat
s 

Clas
s 

Sect Seats  

  On Off  O
n 

Of
f 

On  Off  On  On Of
f 

 

Sciences 229 7 21 71 54      2 10 196 3 22
1 

284A  615 

HHS 122 8 21 24
4 

      4 11 144 2  11 105B  493 

Business 7 1 3 79       - - - - -   79 
Engineerin
g 

119 9 17 49
5 

      3 10 202 1 4 80C 

Outsid

e 

 777 
Includes 

C 

Education 102 4 17  13
5 

     - - - - -    

Arts & 
Letters 

- - -        - - - - -    

PSFA 156 1 1  38      52 81 567 10 41 138D  705 
IV 18                  
Other 2                  
Total  171 

Classes # 
755 

Sections* 

 
 

30 

 
80 

 
889 

 
227 

  
64 

 
71 

 
32
3 

 
12
5 

 
61 

 
112 

 
1109 

 
16 

 
77 

 
607 

 
 

 

Off Campus 
Seats  

  
227 

 
125 

 
---- 

 
---- 

 
 
 On Campus 

Seats 
5,904  

889 
 

323 
 

1109 
 

607 



Total Seats 6,263 1,116 448 1109 607 
# 182 unique courses were offered out of a total of 2,555 unique courses (7.1%)           * 817 (13%) of all courses sections (n = 6,263) taught in fall 20 
A=  Chemistry does not have 300 level courses (many 200 levels courses are really at the 300 level); CHEM 251L (big large bench top instruments, must have 
        hands on experience to learn how to use equipment; CHEM 232L (synthesis and mix chemicals); CHEM 201L (17 sections) with 397 unique seat – only 41 
        students will take online 
B =  NURS 206L (Lab course for accreditation that is linked to NURS 397 Class);  ENS 241B – PE Equipment 
C =  CIVE 218 Surveying with equipment, outside but on campus 
D =  MUS 170-189:  These courses need to be offered to complete the orchestra and are stacked courses with upper division courses 

 
Summary By Pre-Approval & Approved to Continue After Pause by Course Level  

 
  

 
Before Pause 

 
Pre-Approved 

Exemptions 
Classes 

Approved to 
Continue 

After Pause 
Graduate 

Level 

Approved to 
Continue 

After Pause 
300/400 

Level 

Approve to 
Continue 

After Pause 
100/200 

Level 

 
 

Total 
 

Unique Classes  30  61 16  
Class Sections 627F2F/127 Off 80 135 112 77 404* 
Off Campus Seats   

227 
 

125 
 
- 

 
 

 
352 

On Campus Seats 5,904  
889 

 
323   

 
1109 

 
607 

 
2,910 

Total Seats 6,263 1,116 448 1109 607 3,280 
Running Total   1,564 2,683 3,280  

*404 sections out of 6,263 total sections (6.5%) will be approved to continue to be taught on campus in fall 20 in a F2F/hybrid format 

 
Total On Campus Seats:   3,280  
Total Unique Students:    2,309*  (of which 12 = athletes and 118 = residential housing) 
                                                       *70% of total on-campus seat,  971 are taking one or more f2f/hybrid courses  
 

Students by Major 
College n 

Engineering 672 
PSFA  551 
Sciences 445 
HHS 401 
Business 89 
Global Campus  



(non-matriculating students)   50 
Undergraduate 
(Undeclared) 

48 

Education 27 
Arts & Letters 26 
Total 2,309 

 


