Colleges	Start of Semeste r Before Pause		uring	Appro Pause e & UC			Gra	<mark>l Afte</mark> iduate oprov		<mark>se</mark>	Afte	<mark>prove</mark> er Pau 400 La <mark>B</mark>	se		After 00/20	<mark>roved</mark> Pause 10 Level C	l	Total On Campu s Seats A+B+C
	Course	Classe	Sec	Se	ats	Classe	Se	ect	Se	ats	Classe	Sec	Seat	Clas	Sect	Sea	ts	
	Sections	S	t		r	S		1		1	S	t	S	S				
				On	Off		0 n	Of f	On	Off			On			On	Of f	
Sciences	229	7	21	71	54						2	10	196	3	22 1	284 <sup>A</sup>		615
HHS	122	8	21	24 4							4	11	144	2	11	105 <sup>B</sup>		493
Business	7	1	3	79							-	-	-	-	-			79
Engineerin g	119	9	17	49 5							3	10	202	1	4	80 <sup>C</sup> Outsid e		777 Includes C
Education	102	4	17		13 5						-	-	-	-	-			
Arts & Letters	-	-	-								-	-	-	-	-			
PSFA	156	1	1		38						52	81	567	10	41	138 <sup>D</sup>		705
IV	18																	
Other	2																	
Total	171 Classes # 755 Sections*	30	80	889	227		64	71	32 3	12 5	61	112	1109	16	77	607		
Off Campus Seats			22	7				125									-	
On Campus Seats	5,904		88	9				323				1109			60	07		

## SDSU Fall 2020 F2F Classes – October 8, 2020

Total Seats 6,263 1,116	448	1109	607	
-------------------------	-----	------	-----	--

# 182 unique courses were offered out of a total of 2,555 unique courses (7.1%) \* 817 (13%) of all courses sections (n = 6,263) taught in fall 20

A= Chemistry does not have 300 level courses (many 200 levels courses are really at the 300 level); CHEM 251L (big large bench top instruments, must have hands on experience to learn how to use equipment; CHEM 232L (synthesis and mix chemicals); CHEM 201L (17 sections) with 397 unique seat – only 41 students will take online

B = NURS 206L (Lab course for accreditation that is linked to NURS 397 Class); ENS 241B – PE Equipment

C = CIVE 218 Surveying with equipment, outside but on campus

D = MUS 170-189: These courses need to be offered to complete the orchestra and are stacked courses with upper division courses

## Summary By Pre-Approval & Approved to Continue After Pause by Course Level

	Before Pause	<mark>Pre-Approved</mark> Exemptions Classes	Approved to Continue After Pause Graduate Level	Approved to Continue After Pause 300/400 Level	Approve to Continue After Pause 100/200 Level	Total
Unique Classes		30		61	16	
Class Sections	627F2F/127 Off	80	135	112	77	404*
Off Campus Seats		227	125	-		352
On Campus Seats	5,904					
-		889	323	1109	607	2,910
Total Seats	6,263	1,116	448	1109	607	3,280
Running Total			1,564	2,683	3,280	

\*404 sections out of 6,263 total sections (6.5%) will be approved to continue to be taught on campus in fall 20 in a F2F/hybrid format

## Total On Campus Seats: 3,280

**Total Unique Students:** 2,309\* (of which 12 = athletes and 118 = residential housing)

\*70% of total on-campus seat, 971 are taking one or more f2f/hybrid courses

## **Students by Major**

L
n
672
551
445
401
89

(non-matriculating students)	50
Undergraduate	48
(Undeclared)	
Education	27
Arts & Letters	26
Total	2,309